

**Present: Sri Sujoy Sengupta**  
**Judge (in-charge), Commercial Court at Alipore**  
**Money Execution 06/2019**

Order No. 05  
20.02.2020

The date is fixed for further hearing of the execution case and for taking steps by the Dhr.

Dhr files hazira.

Jdr UCO Bank has entered appearance today by filing Vokalatnama.

Hazira is also filed by the Jdr.

As per direction of the Court, Dhr files affidavit whether any appeal or any review application is pending in connection with the present case before any forum.

Jdr also files an application praying for a direction upon the Dhr to serve copy and annexure of the execution case by the Dhr. The petition is seen by the Ld. Advocate of the Dhr.

PO is on leave.

Fix **04.03.2020** at 12.30 p.m. for hearing and further order.

Copies of execution case alongwith annexure be served upon the Jdr by the Dhr at once.

Dictated & corrected by me

Sd/-  
Judge, Commercial Court at Alipore(i/c)  
For South 24 Parganas, Purba Medinipore  
& Paschim Medinipore

Sd/-  
Judge, Commercial Court at Alipore(i/c)  
For South 24 Parganas, Purba Medinipore  
& Paschim Medinipore