

**Present: Sri Srikumar Goswami**  
**Judge, Commercial Court at Alipore**  
**Money Execution 06/2019**

Order No. 06  
04.03.2020

Dhr files hazira.

Jdr files a petition supported by an affidavit praying for return of the instant case to the previous Court on the point of maintainability. Copy is served and objected to.

Fix **07.04.2020** at 11.30 a.m. for hearing on maintainability.

W/O if any, by the Dhr in the meantime.

Dictated & corrected by me

Sd/-

Judge, Commercial Court at Alipore  
For South 24 Parganas, Purba Medinipore  
& Paschim Medinipore

Sd/-

Judge, Commercial Court at Alipore  
For South 24 Parganas, Purba Medinipore  
& Paschim Medinipore