

Present: Sri Srikumar Goswami
Judge, Commercial Court at Alipore
Money Execution 06/2019

Order No. 09
28.07.2020

The case record is put-up today for passing order which is actually fixed tomorrow i.e. 29.07.2020, due to declaration of state-wide lockdown on the given date.

Fix **29.08.2020** at 11.30 a.m. for hearing on maintainability point.

Dictated & corrected by me

Sd/-
Judge, Commercial Court at Alipore
For South 24 Parganas, Purba Medinipore
& Paschim Medinipore

Sd/-
Judge, Commercial Court at Alipore
For South 24 Parganas, Purba Medinipore
& Paschim Medinipore