

**Present: Sri Srikumar Goswami**  
**Judge, Commercial Court at Alipore**  
**Money Execution 06 of 2019**

Order No. 11  
29.08.2020

Today is fixed for hearing of the case on maintainability point.

The maintainability petition filed by Jdr. no. 1 be registered as **I.A. No. 121/2020.**

Objection is filed by the Dhr.

Dhr. files hazira.

Jdr. does not take any step.

Both the parties are directed to conclude their petition hearing on the next date either physically or through virtual mode and in case of virtual mode of petition hearing, the Dhr. is directed to send request through the following email IDs for getting necessary link three (03) days in advance:

1. [commercial.alipore@indiancourts.nic.in](mailto:commercial.alipore@indiancourts.nic.in)
2. [commercialcourtalipore@gmail.com](mailto:commercialcourtalipore@gmail.com)

The matter be listed on **01.10.2020** at **11:30 a.m.** for hearing of the case on maintainability point.

Dictated & corrected by me

Sd/-  
Judge, Commercial Court at Alipore  
For South 24 Parganas, Purba Medinipore  
& Paschim Medinipore

Sd/-  
Judge, Commercial Court at Alipore  
For South 24 Parganas, Purba Medinipore  
& Paschim Medinipore

**I.A. No. 121/2020**

Let the matter be fixed for hearing on **01.10.2020** at **11:30 a.m.**

Dictated & corrected by me

Sd/-  
Judge, Commercial Court at Alipore  
For South 24 Parganas, Purba Medinipore  
& Paschim Medinipore

Sd/-  
Judge, Commercial Court at Alipore  
For South 24 Parganas, Purba Medinipore  
& Paschim Medinipore