

**Present: Sri Srikumar Goswami**  
**Judge, Commercial Court at Alipore**  
**Money Execution 06 of 2019**

Order No. 12  
01.10.2020

Today is fixed for hearing of the case on maintainability point.

Both the decree holder and judgement debtor files their respective haziras.

Both the Ld. Advocates are present physically.

Record is taken up for hearing.

Heard Ld. Advocates of both sides in full and deferred.

Fix **20.10.2020** for passing necessary order.

Dictated & corrected by me

Sd/-  
Judge, Commercial Court at Alipore  
For South 24 Parganas, Purba Medinipore  
& Paschim Medinipore

Sd/-  
Judge, Commercial Court at Alipore  
For South 24 Parganas, Purba Medinipore  
& Paschim Medinipore