

Present: Sri Srikumar Goswami
Judge, Commercial Court at Alipore.
Money Execution 06/2019

Order No. 14
07.12.2020

Today is fixed for passing order on maintainability point.

Both sides file their respective haziras.

In continuation of the earlier hearing, both parties are requested to submit one clarification whether the present application for execution is maintainable in this Court in view of the order of the Hon'ble High Court of Chhattisgarh at Bilaspur in **South Eastern Coal Fields Ltd. vs. M/S Tirupati Construction District Burhar** as reported in **2018 SCC OnLine Chh 63**.

To **06.01.2021** at 10.30 a.m. for further hearing and both parties are further directed to submit their written notes on the basis of each and every point clarifying their stand alongwith the relevant documents and Judgements as cited by them.

Parties are to act on the basis of the downloaded copy of the ordersheet from the website/Ecourts app.

Dictated and corrected by me,

Sd/-

Judge, Commercial Court at Alipore,
For South 24 Parganas, Purba Midnapore
and Paschim Midnapore.

Sd/-

Judge, Commercial Court at Alipore,
For South 24 Parganas, Purba Midnapore
and Paschim Midnapore.