

Present: Sri Srikumar Goswami
Judge, Commercial Court at Alipore
Money Execution 06 of 2019

Order No. 15
06.01.2021

In the matter of:
Sri Bhagawati Prasad
Jhunjhunwala and ors..

Vs.

In the matter of:
UCO Bank and anr.

Appearance for the Decree/Award Holder:

Mr.Sabyasachi Sen ... Ld. Sr. Counsel

Appearance for the Judgement Debtor:

Mr.Sailesh Mishra ... Ld. Sr. Counsel

ORDERED

Today is fixed for further hearing and both parties are further directed to submit their written notes on the basis of each and every point clarifying their stand alongwith the relevant documents and Judgements as cites by them.

Both parties file their respective haziras.

Both D/hr. & J/dr. file written notes of arguments seperately.

Record is taken up for hearing argument on every point clarifying their stand.

Heard both side in full.

*Fix **30.01.2021** for passing necessary order.*

Dictated & corrected by me,

Sd/-

*Judge, Commercial Court at Alipore
For South 24 Parganas, Purba Medinipore
& Paschim Medinipore*

Sd/-

*Judge, Commercial Court at Alipore
For South 24 Parganas, Purba Medinipore
& Paschim Medinipore*