

Present: Sri Srikumar Goswami (JO Code: WB00714)

Judge, Commercial Court at Alipore.

Money Execution 06/2019

(CNR no. WBSP18-000157-2019)

Order No. 18
05.03.2021

In the matter of :

*An Application under Order
21 Rule 9 read with Section
39 of the CPC.*

And

In the matter of :

*Bhagwati Prasad
Jhunjhunwala & 5 ors.*

Vs.

In the matter of :

UCO Bank & anr.

ORDERED

- 1. Today is fixed for passing necessary order on maintainability point.*
- 2. Both sides file their respective haziras.*
- 3. Both sides have already filed their written notes of argument relating to the point of maintainability alongwith a copy of the order dated 31.03.2012 in connection with Title Suit no. 27/2009 of the Ld. Civil Judge (Sr. Div.), 1st Court at Alipore.*
- 4. For proper adjudication of the maintainability point, the plaint relating to the said suit being no. Title Suit no. 27/2009 is required.*
- 5. Accordingly, the Decree Holder is directed to file the certified/attested copy of the said plaint positively by **12.03.2021 at 2 p.m.***
- 6. Both parties are to act on the basis of the downloaded copy of the ordersheet from the Website/Ecourts App.*

Dictated and corrected by me,

Sd/-

Judge, Commercial Court at Alipore,
For South 24 Parganas, Purba Midnapore
and Paschim Midnapore.

Sd/-

Judge, Commercial Court at Alipore,
For South 24 Parganas, Purba Midnapore
and Paschim Midnapore.