

**Judge, Commercial Court at Alipore (in-charge)**  
**Money Execution 06 of 2019**  
**CNR. No. WBSP18-000157-2019**

Order No. 25  
30.11.2021

In the matter of:  
Sri Bhagawati Prasad  
Jhunjhunwala and ors..  
Vs.  
In the matter of:  
UCO Bank and anr.

**O R D E R E D**

*Today is fixed for hearing of the execution case.*

*Decree Holders file hazira.*

*Judgement Debtor no. 1 files an application for adjournment on the ground that they have preferred an application being Misc Case no. 215 of 2019 before the Ld. Civil Judge (Sr. Div.), 1<sup>st</sup> Court at Alipore.*

*In this regard, it is pertinent to note here that there is an order of the Hon'ble High Court at Calcutta that:*

***“For the reasons as aforesaid I hold that the Learned Judge, Commercial Court at Alipore has jurisdiction to execute the decree for mesne profit ”***

***“ CO no. 1263 of 2021 is allowed . The impugned order being no. 20 dated April 13, 2021 passed by the learned judge , Commercial Court at Alipore is set aside .”***

*However, Ld. PO is on leave.*

*Hence, the case is adjourned today.*

***Fix 13.12.2021 at 12 noon for hearing of the execution case.***

*Both parties are to act on the basis of the downloaded copy of the ordersheet from the Web-site /Ecourts-app.*

Dictated & corrected by me,

Sd/-

Judge, Commercial Court at Alipore(i/c)  
For districts of South 24 Parganas, Purba Medinipur,  
Paschim Medinipur & Jhargram

Sd/-

Judge, Commercial Court at Alipore(i/c)  
For districts of South 24 Parganas, Purba Medinipur,  
Paschim Medinipur & Jhargram