

Present: Sri Srikumar Goswami(JO Code:WB00714)
Judge, Commercial Court at Alipore
Money Execution 06 of 2019
CNR. No. WBSP18-000157-2019

Order No. 29
14.02.2022

In the matter of:
Sri Bhagawati Prasad
Jhunjhunwala and ors..

Vs.

In the matter of:
UCO Bank and anr.

ORDERED

Today is fixed for passing necessary orders.

Dhrs. file hazira.

Jdr. no. 1 files a petition praying for adjournment on the ground that an application for setting aside the exparte decree is pending before the Ld. Civil Judge (Sr. Div.), 1st Court at Alipore.

However, considering the direction of the Hon'ble High Court at Calcutta, I find no justification to allow any adjournment and moreover, save and except filing the present adjournment application, none appears on behalf of the Jdrs.

Accordingly, the application for adjournment as filed by the Jdr. no. 1 is hereby considered and rejected.

At this stage, the record is taken up for passing necessary orders.

Presently, the Dhrs. pray for prayer-(a) of the instant execution application being attachment of money lying in the Bank Account of UCO Bank having its Branch Office at No. 2, Munshi Prem Chand Sarani, Police Station-Hastings, Kolkata-700022, upto the decretal sum of Rs.4,22,24,617.64p/-.

Since the Jdrs. failed to show any reasons that this this stage, there should be no order of attachment for any reason whatsoever, let the Bank Account of the UCO Bank be


attached and the Branch Manager of the said branch of the UCO Bank is directed to pay the decretal sum of Rs.4,22,24,617.64p/- to the Dhrs., if there is balance in such account and henceforth, no amount shall be withdrawn from such account by the Jdrs.

Let a copy of this order be forwarded to the Branch Manager of the concerned Branch of the UCO Bank and the Dhrs. are also directed to serve the downloaded copy of this order upon the respective Bank.


*The Branch Manager of the respective Bank is further directed to submit a report before this Court by **14.03.2022 at 1 p.m.***

Both parties are to act on the basis of the downloaded copy of the ordersheet from the Web-site / Ecourts-app.

Dictated & corrected by me,


Judge, Commercial Court at Alipore
For districts of South 24 Parganas, Purba Medinipur,
Paschim Medinipur & Jhargram

JUDGE
COMMERCIAL COURT AT ALIPOKE


Judge, Commercial Court at Alipore
For districts of South 24 Parganas, Purba Medinipur,
Paschim Medinipur & Jhargram

JUDGE
COMMERCIAL COURT AT ALIPOKE