

Present: Sri Srikumar Goswami(JO Code:WB00714)

Judge, Commercial Court at Alipore

Money Execution 06 of 2019

CNR. No. WBSP18-000157-2019

Order No. 32

30.03.2022

In the matter of:
Sri Bhagawati Prasad
Jhunhunwala and ors..

Vs.

In the matter of:
UCO Bank and anr.

ORDERED

Today is fixed for passing order of the above application for adjournment by the Jdr. no. 1.

Both sides file their respective haziras.

It appears from the record that the Jdr. no. 1 filed an application for adjournment on the previous date on the ground that they have preferred an appeal before the Hon'ble High Court at Calcutta against the order dated 14.02.2022 as passed by this Court and the said application was mentioned before the Hon'ble Justice Subhasis Dasgupta on 23.03.2022 when His Lordship has been pleased to direct the Jdr. no. 1 to pray for adjournment before this Court in the instant matter till the said application is taken up for hearing.


However, no order of stay of the Hon'ble Court has been annexed in this regard till date.

Accordingly, for ends of justice, the said application for adjournment as filed by the Jdr. no. 1 on the previous date is allowed and another opportunity is granted as a last chance to the Jdr. no. 1 to submit the order of stay, if any, passed by the Hon'ble Court, i.d., this Court shall proceed to pass necessary order of the execution case.


*Fix **20.04.2022 at 1 p.m** for bringing order of stay, if any, from the Hon'ble Court by the Jdr. no. 1.*

Both parties are to act on the basis of the downloaded copy of the ordersheet from the Web-site / Ecourts-app.

Dictated & corrected by me,


Judge, Commercial Court at Alipore
For districts of South 24 Parganas, Purba Medinipur,
Paschim Medinipur & Jhargram

JUDGE
COMMERCIAL COURT AT ALIPORE


Judge, Commercial Court at Alipore
For districts of South 24 Parganas, Purba Medinipur,
Paschim Medinipur & Jhargram

JUDGE
COMMERCIAL COURT AT ALIPORE