

**Present: Sri Srikumar Goswami(JO Code:WB00714)**  
**Judge, Commercial Court at Alipore**  
**Money Execution 06 of 2019**  
**CNR. No. WBSP18-000157-2019**

Order No. 33  
12.04.2022

*In the matter of:*  
*Sri Bhagawati Prasad*  
*Jhunjhunwala and ors..*  
*Vs.*

*In the matter of:*  
*UCO Bank and anr.*

**O R D E R E D**

*Today the matter is taken up on basis of put up petition by Decree Holder.*

*Decree Holder files an application for recalling of the Order No. 32 dated 30<sup>th</sup> March, 2022 the same be registered as **IA No. 01/2022**. Copy served.*

*Put up on the date fixed.*

*To date i.e. **20.04.2022 at 1.00 p.m.***

*Dictated & corrected by me,*

*Sd/-*

*Judge, Commercial Court at Alipore  
For districts of South 24 Parganas, Purba Medinipur,  
Paschim Medinipur & Jhargram*

*Sd/-*

*Judge, Commercial Court at Alipore  
For districts of South 24 Parganas, Purba Medinipur,  
Paschim Medinipur & Jhargram*