

**Present: Sri Srikumar Goswami(JO code: WB00714)**  
**Judge, Commercial Court at Alipore**  
**Money Execution 06 of 2019**  
**CNR. No. WBSP18-000157-2019**

Order No. 36  
18.05.2022

In the matter of:  
Sri Bhagawati Prasad  
Jhunjhunwala and ors..  
Vs.

In the matter of:  
UCO Bank and anr.

**ORDERED**

*Today is fixed for taking further steps by the D/hlrs and hearing the recalling application being I.A.no. 01/2022.*

*D/hlrs file hazira.*

*D/hlrs file an affidavit today submitting that no appeal or application or revision is either filed or pending challenging the said money decree in any forum.*

*Let it be kept with the record.*

*J/dr no. 1 files a petition for adjournment on the ground stated therein.*

*However, I am extremely busy in hearing another matter being Money Suit-01/2022 for expeditious disposal of the same as per direction of the Hon'ble High Court at Calcutta and accordingly, the instant case is adjourned today.*

*Considering the fact that the summer vacation of the Court is going to be held from 22.05.2022 to 29.05.2022, accordingly fix **21.06.2022 at 11:00 am** for taking further steps by the D/hlrs and hearing the recalling application being I.A.no. 01/2022.*

Dictated & corrected by me,

*[Signature]*  
Judge, Commercial Court at Alipore  
For South 24 Parganas, Purba Medinipore,  
Paschim Medinipore & Jhargram

JUDGE  
COMMERCIAL COURT AT ALIPORE

*[Signature]*  
Judge, Commercial Court at Alipore  
For South 24 Parganas, Purba Medinipore,  
Paschim Medinipore & Jhargram

JUDGE  
COMMERCIAL COURT AT ALIPORE