

Present: Sri Dev Kumar Sukul(JO Code:WB00766)
Judge, Commercial Court at Alipore
Money Execution 06 of 2019
CNR. No. WBSP18-000157-2019

Order No. 42
31.01.2023

In the matter of:
Sri Bhagawati Prasad
Jhunhunwala and ors..

Vs.

In the matter of:
UCO Bank and anr.

ORDERED

Today is fixed for further order.

Decree holders file hazira.

J/Drs do not take any steps.

No further order of the Hon'ble Court is filed by either party.

It appears from the record that vide order dated 25.07.2022 in C.O 606 of 2022, Hon'ble Court pleased to pass the following order:

“The condition since has been complied with the further proceedings of the connected execution case being Money Execution Case No. 6 of 2019 pending before the Commercial Court at Alipore, District. 24-Parganas (South) is stayed till the disposal of the proceeding under Order IX Rule 13 of the Code of Civil Procedure being Misc. Case No. 02 of 2022, pending before the said Court.

In view of the aforesaid, the direction passed by the Executing Court in the order impugned dated February 14, 2022 for attachment of the bank account of the petitioner bank is also set aside.

The Court below is requested to expedite the disposal of the said Misc. Case No. 2 of 2022 as expeditiously as possible.”

In view of the Order of Hon'ble High Court all further proceedings of the Execution case be stayed till disposal of the Misc. Case No. 02 of 2022.

*Accordingly, fix **30.03.2023 at 11:45 a.m.** for further order.*

Dictated & corrected by me,



Judge, Commercial Court at Alipore
For districts of South 24 Parganas, Purba Medinipur,
Paschim Medinipur & Jhargram

**JUDGE
COMMERCIAL COURT AT ALIPORE**



Judge, Commercial Court at Alipore
For districts of South 24 Parganas, Purba Medinipur,
Paschim Medinipur & Jhargram

**JUDGE
COMMERCIAL COURT AT ALIPORE**