

Present: Smt. Suparna Ray (JO Code:WB00711)
Judge, Commercial Court at Alipore
Money Execution 06 of 2019
Renumbered as M. Ex. (Com) 1 of 2019
CNR no. WBSP18-000157-2019

Order No. 62
21.03.2025

In the matter of:
Sri Bhagawati Prasad
Jhunjhunwala and ors..

Vs.

In the matter of:
UCO Bank and anr.

ORDERED

Today is fixed for further order.

*Hazira filed on behalf of the Decree Holders through their respective
Ld. Advocates.*

Ld. Advocates for the Decree Holders is present.

*It appears that in view of the order of the Hon'ble High Court at
Calcutta all further proceedings of the instant execution case is stayed till
the disposal of the Misc Case No. 2/2022.*

Heard. Considered.

Fix 03.05.2025 at 11:00 a.m for further order.

Dictated & corrected by me,

Sd/-

*Judge, Commercial Court at Alipore
For districts of South 24 Parganas, Purba Medinipur,
Paschim Medinipur & Jhargram*

Sd/-

*Judge, Commercial Court at Alipore
For districts of South 24 Parganas, Purba Medinipur,
Paschim Medinipur & Jhargram*