

Judge, Commercial Court at Alipore(in-charge)

Money Execution 06 of 2019

Renumbered as M. Ex. (Com) 1 of 2019

CNR no. WBSP18-000157-2019

Sri Bhagawati Prasad Jhunjunwala and ors..

.....Decree Holders

Vs.

UCO Bank and anr.

.....J/Drs.

Order No. 76

Date : 07.03.2026

Today is fixed for further order.

Decree Holder has filed hazira.

It appears that in view of the order of the Hon'ble High Court at Calcutta all further proceedings of the instant execution case is stayed till the disposal of the Misc Case No. 2/2022.

P.O is deputed on S.I.R process by the direction of the Hon'ble Court .

ADJ, 1st FTC , Alipore is in charge of this Court.

Fix **02.04.2026 at 10.30 a.m** for further order.

Parties to act on the basis of the downloaded copy of the ordersheet from the Web-site/Ecourts-app.

Dictated & corrected by me,

Sd/-

*Judge, Commercial Court at Alipore (I/c)
For districts of South 24 Parganas, Purba Medinipur,
Paschim Medinipur & Jhargram*

Sd/-

*Judge, Commercial Court at Alipore(i/c)
For districts of South 24 Parganas, Purba Medinipur,
Paschim Medinipur & Jhargram*